Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name and address of receiving party previously recorded on Reel 014893 Frame 0170. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment from inventors to Garmin Ltd	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey L Beseth	12/23/2003
Jared S Klein	12/23/2003
Paul J Rollheiser	12/23/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Garmin International, Inc.	
Street Address:	1200 East 151st Street	
City:	Olathe	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66062	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10746740	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)397-9079

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-397-8200

Email: devon.rolf@garmin.com

Correspondent Name: Devon A. Rolf

Address Line 1: 1200 East 151st Street
Address Line 2: c/o Garmin International, Inc.
Address Line 4: Olathe, KANSAS 66062

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Devon A. Rolf

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015100 FRAME: 0845 +0.00 10*/*.4

07\$ HO

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015100 FRAME: 0846

Attorney Docket No. 702.278

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies): Jeffrey L. Beseth; Jared S. Klein and Paul J. Rollheiser		Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	5. Riem and Faul J. Romeiser		Name:	Garmin International, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No			Internal Address:			
Nature of Conveya	ance:		Street Address:	1200 East 151 st Street		
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger		City:	Olathe		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		State:	Kansas		
☐ Other:			Zip:	66062		
Execution Date:	12-23-03		•) & address(es) attached? 口 Yes 图 No		
Application number	er(s) or patent number(s):	l	(0)	y 2 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5		
	is being filed together with a new ap	plica	tion, the execution	date of the application is:		
	3	 I	,	and of the approach is.		
A. Patent Applicat	tion No.(s): 10/746,740	В.	Patent No.(s):			
Additional n	Additional numbers attached? 口 Yes 图 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
Name:	Devon A. Rolf	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	Garmin International, Inc.	☐ Enclosed				
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address:	1200 East 151 st Street	Deposit Account No.: 501-791 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		No.: 501-791		
City:	Olathe					
State:	Kansas			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Zip:	66062	<u> </u>				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and sig	nature.		//,			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and entrect and any attached copy is a true/copy of the original document.						
1/evon(1 fd) 9/8/04						
Name of person s	igning Devon A. Rolf	Sign	ature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patents and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015100 FRAME: 0847 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey L. Beseth of 602 Condor, Raymore, in the County of Cass,

and State of Missouri; Jared S. Klein of 9120 West 91st Terrace, Overland Park, in the County of

Johnson, and State of Kansas; and Paul J. Rollheiser of 435 East 70th Street, Kansas City, in the

County of Jackson, and State of Missouri, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

an

ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT MODULE APPARATUS AND METHOD

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and which is a

divisional of Application Serial No. 10/086,578, filed February 28, 2002.

WHEREAS, Garmin International, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws

of the State of Kansas, and having its principal place of business at 1200 East 151st Street. Olathe

Johnson County, Kansas 66062, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention,

said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in

the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we. Jeffrey

L. Beseth, Jared S. Klein and Paul J. Rollheiser, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these

presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Garmin International, Inc. the full and exclusive right,

title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and

described in the specification prepared and executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to

obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; in, to and under said application; in, to and

under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and

all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings,

.1

PATENT

REEL: 015100 FRAME: 0848

divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Garmin International, Inc. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Dated: /2/23/63

Jeffrey L. Beseth

Dated: /2/23/03

Jared S. Klein

Dated: 12/23/03

RECORDED: 09/09/2004

Paul I Rollbeise